Shielding & Overbraiding
ARACON fibers combine the strength, light weight, and flexibility of genuine DuPont™ Kevlar® with the electrical conductivity and corrosion
resistance of nickel and the solderability of silver. When braided into a shield, ARACON provides superior performance against electromagnetic
interference (EMI) with weight savings of up to 80% over conventional metal braiding.
When braided or woven, the natural tendency for the fine, lightweight fibers is to spread out for high optical coverage. This translates into
superior shielding effectiveness versus copper wire.
Most ARACON braided EMI shields are available from stock in both a nickel or silver finish. Blends of ARACON with plated copper wire are
also available.  The blended braids enhance lower frequency shielding performance and provide additional lightning protection, all while still

Nominal
Size (in)
Braid PN
Reference Wire Bundle
Range (in)
Max DC
Resistance
(mΩ/ft)
Max Weight
(g/ft)
Weight of Copper
Braid per
AA59569 (g/ft)
Min Max
0.0625 BXN0200E/00-100/0-0062-1 0.045 0.085 210.9 0.57 2.14
0.125 BXN0400E/00-100/0-0125-1 0.090 0.150 75.9 1.43 4.02
0.250 BXN0400E/00-100/0-0250-1 0.125 0.312 36.7 2.76 7.74
0.375 BXN0400E/00-100/0-0375-1 0.187 0.562 24.1 4.08 11.46
0.500 BXN0400E/00-100/0-0500-1 0.250 0.750 17.8 5.37 15.17
0.625 BXN0400E/00-100/0-0625-1 0.375 0.875 17.6 6.82 40.23
0.750 BXN0400E/00-100/0-0750-1 0.500 1.000 11.9 8.04 23.54
1.000 BXN0400E/00-100/0-1000-1 0.780 1.187 8.5 13.22 60.70
1.250 BXN0400E/00-100/0-1250-1 0.938 1.312 5.9 16.34 83.01
1.500 BXN0400E/00-100/0-1500-1 1.187 1.875 5.7 20.00 90.45
2.000 BXN0400E/00-100/0-2000-1 1.300 2.125 3.6 26.66 120.21
Nominal
Size (in)
Braid PN
Reference Wire Bundle
Range (in)
Max DC
Resistance
(mΩ/ft)
Max Weight
(g/ft)
Weight of Copper
Braid per
AA59569 (g/ft)
Min Max
0.0625 BXS0200E/00-100/0-0062-1 0.045 0.085 210.9 0.57 2.14
0.125 BXS0400E/00-100/0-0125-1 0.090 0.150 75.9 1.44 4.02
0.250 BXS0400E/00-100/0-0250-1 0.125 0.312 36.7 2.79 7.74
0.375 BXS0400E/00-100/0-0375-1 0.187 0.562 24.1 4.13 11.46
0.500 BXS0400E/00-100/0-0500-1 0.250 0.750 17.8 5.44 15.17
0.625 BXS0400E/00-100/0-0625-1 0.375 0.875 17.6 6.79 40.23
0.750 BXS0400E/00-100/0-0750-1 0.500 1.000 11.9 8.15 23.54
1.000 BXS0400E/00-100/0-1000-1 0.780 1.187 8.5 13.39 60.70
1.250 BXS0400E/00-100/0-1250-1 0.938 1.312 5.9 16.56 83.01
1.500 BXS0400E/00-100/0-1500-1 1.187 1.875 5.7 20.27 90.45
2.000 BXS0400E/00-100/0-2000-1 1.300 2.125 3.6 27.02 120.21
Shielding & Overbraiding
ARACON® Braided EMI Shields
BRAIDED EMI SHIELD DATA: 75/25% BLENDED NICKEL-PLATED ARACON
BRAIDED EMI SHIELD DATA: 75/25% BLENDED SILVER-PLATED ARACON
Nominal
Size (in)
Braid PN
Reference Wire Bundle
Range (in)
Max DC
Resistance
(mΩ/ft)
Max Weight
(g/ft)
Weight of Copper
Braid per
AA59569 (g/ft)
Min Max
0.0625 BXN0200E/NC-75/25-0062-1 0.045 0.085 28.8 1.21 2.14
0.125 BXN0400E/NC-75/25-0125-1 0.090 0.150 26.8 2.32 4.02
0.250 BXN0400E/NC-75/25-0250-1 0.125 0.312 9.1 4.01 7.74
0.375 BXN0400E/NC-75/25-0375-1 0.187 0.562 6.0 6.06 11.46
0.500 BXN0400E/NC-75/25-0500-1 0.250 0.750 4.4 8.05 15.17
0.625 BXN0400E/NC-75/25-0625-1 0.375 0.875 4.6 11.13 40.23
0.750 BXN0400E/NC-75/25-0750-1 0.500 1.000 5.6 11.71 23.54
1.000 BXN0400E/NC-75/25-1000-1 0.780 1.187 4.3 17.53 60.70
1.250 BXN0400E/NC-75/25-1250-1 0.938 1.312 3.0 21.68 83.01
1.500 BXN0400E/NC-75/25-1500-1 1.187 1.875 1.3 30.50 90.45
2.000 BXN0400E/NC-75/25-2000-1 1.300 2.125 1.0 40.66 120.21
Nominal
Size (in)
Braid PN
Reference Wire Bundle
Range (in)
Max DC
Resistance
(mΩ/ft)
Max Weight
(g/ft)
Weight of Copper
Braid per
AA59569 (g/ft)
Min Max
0.0625 BXS0200E/SC-75/25-0062-1 0.045 0.085 28.8 1.21 2.14
0.125 BXS0400E/SC-75/25-0125-1 0.090 0.150 18.8 2.09 4.02
0.250 BXS0400E/SC-75/25-0250-1 0.125 0.312 9.1 4.04 7.74
0.375 BXS0400E/SC-75/25-0375-1 0.187 0.562 6.2 5.98 11.46
0.500 BXS0400E/SC-75/25-0500-1 0.250 0.750 4.4 7.87 15.17
0.625 BXS0400E/SC-75/25-0625-1 0.375 0.875 4.4 9.82 40.23
0.750 BXS0400E/SC-75/25-0750-1 0.500 1.000 2.9 11.79 23.54
1.000 BXS0400E/SC-75/25-1000-1 0.780 1.187 2.4 17.66 60.70
1.250 BXS0400E/SC-75/25-1250-1 0.938 1.312 1.7 21.84 83.01
1.500 BXS0400E/SC-75/25-1500-1 1.187 1.875 1.3 30.70 90.45
2.000 BXS0400E/SC-75/25-2000-1 1.300 2.125 1.0 40.93 120.21
BR-10211-071824© Amphenol CIT, 2024. All trademarks, service marks, and trade names are property of their respective holding companies. All rights reserved.
Learn More:
Amphenol-CIT.com +1 (800) 458-9960
Shielding & Overbraiding